PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7626329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIRC, LLC	10/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRC, INC.	
Street Address:	300 RINGGOLD INDUSTRIAL PKWY.	
City:	DANVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437846
Application Number:	15595133
Application Number:	17946723
Application Number:	17946760
Application Number:	15822414
Application Number:	16402784
Application Number:	16802651
Application Number:	17769388
Application Number:	17946785
Application Number:	14241733
Application Number:	16246044
Application Number:	16695969
Application Number:	17019877
Application Number:	17850030
Application Number:	15055390
Application Number:	16537753
PCT Number:	US2022043823
PCT Number:	US2022043807
PCT Number:	US2022043834

PATENT REEL: 061877 FRAME: 0759

507579440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIRC-32-M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAND K. PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/anand k. patel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=NameChange_Circ_Inc#page1.tif source=NameChange_Circ_Inc#page2.tif source=NameChange_Circ_Inc#page3.tif source=NameChange_Circ_Inc#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "CIRC,

INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

5065796 8100V SR# 20213656161

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variny is famus surrous at some

Authentication: 204561494

Date: 11-01-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:47 PM 10/29/2021
FILED 03:47 PM 10/29/2021
SR 20213656161 - File Number 5065796

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the limited liability company first formed is November 15, 2011.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Circ, LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Circ, Inc.

30903.12-2840308v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 29^{th} day of October, 2021.

CIRC, LLC

DocuSigned by:

By: <u>868789413046468</u>

Name: Peter Majeranowski

Title: president & CEO



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CIRC, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CIRC, LLC" TO "CIRC,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK F.M.

5065796 8100V SR# 20213656161

RECORDED: 11/03/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204561494

Date: 11-01-21